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Event # 4 Class Results 

 

   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 

    Sponsors 

 
                                                Class B Modified 

1  Les F                                    88 Red Devil F440                          51.978  ( 53.222)  100.000 

2  Doug H                                   88 Red Devil F440                          51.983  ( 53.097)   99.990 

 

                                                Class D Modified 

1  Jeff M                                   98 Dodge Neon                              56.964  ( 57.138)  100.000 

 

                                             Class B Street Prepared 

1  Brad S                      WOSCA        84 Chevrolet Corvette                      55.899  ( 56.197)  100.000 

2  Gary W                      SPDA         04 Mazda RX-8                              56.778  ( 56.998)   98.451 

3  Andrew R                    SPDA         06 Mazda RX8                               57.838  ( 58.457)   96.647 

 

                                               Class B Super Stock 

1  Jon B                       WOSCA        92 Dodge Stealth                           59.504  ( 61.239)  100.000 

 

                                             Class C Street Prepared 

1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             52.532  ( 52.983)  100.000 

2  Dave M                      wosca        86 Honda CRX                               54.762  ( 55.232)   95.927 

 

                                               Class C Super Stock 

1  Ben M                       WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             57.355  ( 57.453)  100.000 

2  Mike W                      WOSCA        97 Mazda Miata                             57.978  ( 58.824)   98.925 

 

                                             Class D Street Prepared 

1  Trung D                     SPDA         93 Nissan 240sx                            57.901  ( 59.009)  100.000 

2  Jim K                                    96 Dodge Neon                              58.816  ( 60.401)   98.444 

3  Chris L                                  96 Dodge Neon                              59.142  ( 59.591)   97.901 



 

 

 

                                               Class D Super Stock 

1  Sean G                                   97 Dodge Neon                              53.931  ( 54.226)  100.000 

2  Jessica K                                97 Dodge Neon                              56.694  ( 57.101)   95.126 

3  Darcy W                     WOSCA        00 HONDA CIVIC SIR                         57.071  ( 60.980)   94.498 

4  Rick S                                   05 Honda Civic                             57.887  ( 59.549)   93.165 

5  Greg A                                   96 Plymouth Neon ACR                       60.584  ( 61.450)   89.018 

6  Greg A                      WOSCA        05 Dodge Neon SX 2.0                       61.542  ( 62.966)   87.632 

 

                                             Class E Street Prepared 

1  Bill G                                   95 Olds SS Impala                          57.550  ( 58.178)  100.000 

 

                                               Class E Super Stock 

1  Azmath M                                 07 Mazda Speed3                            57.044  ( 58.013)  100.000 

 

                                             Class F Street Prepared 

1  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 53.710  ( 55.850)  100.000 

2  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 54.784  ( 54.865)   98.039 

3  Paul T                                   01 Ford Focus                              60.497  ( 61.454)   88.781 

 

                                               Class F Super Stock 

1  David P                                  90 Honda Civic                             58.440  ( 60.416)  100.000 

2  Ayden G                                  96 Ford Probe                              62.768  ( 63.968)   93.104 

 

                                                     A Stock 

1  Paul D                                   06 Subaru STi                              59.028  ( 59.120)  100.000 

2  Andrew D                                 06 Subaru STi                              67.128  ( 69.791)   87.933 

 

                                                     D Stock 

1  Hanif P                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    55.971  ( 57.186)  100.000 

2  Micharl B                                98 BMW 328iC                               59.928  ( 60.311)   93.397 



 

 

 

                                                     F Stock 

1  Jeff F                                   95 Pontiac Firebird                        63.390  ( 70.395)  100.000 

 

                                                     G Stock 

1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        95 Dodge Neon                              56.248  ( 57.148)  100.000 

2  Wes T                       SPDA/BARC    07 Honda Civic              Toyo           56.436  ( 56.884)   99.666 

    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 

3  Pete M                      WOSCA        02 Mini Cooper S                           56.576  ( 56.790)   99.420 

    Northern Motorsports 

4  Mark G                      HADA         07 Honda Civic                             59.270  ( 60.272)   94.901 

 

                                                     H Stock 

1  Doug E                      WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         56.738  ( 57.363)  100.000 

2  Reg F                       wosca        95 Honda Civic Si           BF Goodrich    58.746  ( 59.030)   96.581 

    Klein Auto Repair 

3  Adam S                  N   WOSCA        99 Honda Civic CX                          59.955  ( 60.934)   94.634 

4  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             61.458  ( 62.376)   92.319 

5  Kyle T                                   08 Volkswagon Rabbit                       62.789  ( 64.540)   90.362 

6  Greg K                                   01 Honda Civic                             62.945  ( 65.070)   90.139 

7  Devin B                                  91 Ford Mustang                            66.517  ( 67.704)   85.298 

 

                    STATUS LEGEND 

              N = Novice 

 

NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 

 

              Event PAX Average=  46.093 

              Event PAX Minimum=  44.547 



 

 

 

Event # 4 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 

   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 

    Sponsors 

        Class C Modified 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .944  

1  Les F                                    88 Red Devil F440                          51.978  ( 53.222)   90.787 

2  Doug H                                   88 Red Devil F440                          51.983  ( 53.097)   90.778 

 

                                                Class D Modified 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .895  

1  Jeff M                                   98 Dodge Neon                              56.964  ( 57.138)   87.376 

 

                                             Class B Street Prepared 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .863  

1  Brad S                      WOSCA        84 Chevrolet Corvette                      55.899  ( 56.197)   92.342 

2  Gary W                      SPDA         04 Mazda RX-8                              56.778  ( 56.998)   90.913 

3  Andrew R                    SPDA         06 Mazda RX8                               57.838  ( 58.457)   89.247 

 

                                               Class B Super Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .843  

1  Jon B                       WOSCA        92 Dodge Stealth                           59.504  ( 61.239)   88.806 

 

                                             Class C Street Prepared 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .855  

1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             52.532  ( 52.983)   99.180 

2  Dave M                      wosca        86 Honda CRX                               54.762  ( 55.232)   95.142 

 

                                               Class C Super Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .835  

1  Ben M                       WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             57.355  ( 57.453)   93.016 

2  Mike W                      WOSCA        97 Mazda Miata                             57.978  ( 58.824)   92.017 

 

                                             Class D Street Prepared 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .846  

1  Trung D                     SPDA         93 Nissan 240sx                            57.901  ( 59.009)   90.941 

2  Jim K                                    96 Dodge Neon                              58.816  ( 60.401)   89.526 

3  Chris L                                  96 Dodge Neon                              59.142  ( 59.591)   89.033 



 

 

 

                                               Class D Super Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .826  

1  Sean G                                   97 Dodge Neon                              53.931  ( 54.226)  100.000 

2  Jessica K                                97 Dodge Neon                              56.694  ( 57.101)   95.126 

3  Darcy W                     WOSCA        00 HONDA CIVIC SIR                         57.071  ( 60.980)   94.498 

4  Rick S                                   05 Honda Civic                             57.887  ( 59.549)   93.165 

5  Greg A                                   96 Plymouth Neon ACR                       60.584  ( 61.450)   89.018 

6  Greg A                      WOSCA        05 Dodge Neon SX 2.0                       61.542  ( 62.966)   87.632 

 

                                             Class E Street Prepared 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .844  

1  Bill G                                   95 Olds SS Impala                          57.550  ( 58.178)   91.712 

 

                                               Class E Super Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .824  

1  Azmath M                                 07 Mazda Speed3                            57.044  ( 58.013)   94.772 

 

                                             Class F Street Prepared 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .833  

1  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 53.710  ( 55.850)   99.567 

2  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 54.784  ( 54.865)   97.615 

3  Paul T                                   01 Ford Focus                              60.497  ( 61.454)   88.397 

 

                                               Class F Super Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  

1  David P                                  90 Honda Civic                             58.440  ( 60.416)   93.760 

2  Ayden G                                  96 Ford Probe                              62.768  ( 63.968)   87.295 

 

                                                     A Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .84  

1  Paul D                                   06 Subaru STi                              59.028  ( 59.120)   89.842 

2  Andrew D                                 06 Subaru STi                              67.128  ( 69.791)   79.001 

 

                                                     D Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .806  

1  Hanif P                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    55.971  ( 57.186)   98.746 

2  Micharl B                                98 BMW 328iC                               59.928  ( 60.311)   92.226 



 

 

 

                                                     F Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .811  

1  Jeff F                                   95 Pontiac Firebird                        63.390  ( 70.395)   86.651 

 

                                                     G Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .803  

1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        95 Dodge Neon                              56.248  ( 57.148)   98.627 

2  Wes T                       SPDA/BARC    07 Honda Civic              Toyo           56.436  ( 56.884)   98.298 

    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 

3  Pete M                      WOSCA        02 Mini Cooper S                           56.576  ( 56.790)   98.055 

    Northern Motorsports 

4  Mark G                      HADA         07 Honda Civic                             59.270  ( 60.272)   93.598 

 

                                                     H Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .791  

1  Doug E                      WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         56.738  ( 57.363)   99.258 

2  Reg F                       wosca        95 Honda Civic Si           BF Goodrich    58.746  ( 59.030)   95.865 

    Klein Auto Repair 

3  Adam S                  N   WOSCA        99 Honda Civic CX                          59.955  ( 60.934)   93.932 

4  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             61.458  ( 62.376)   91.635 

5  Kyle T                                   08 Volkswagon Rabbit                       62.789  ( 64.540)   89.692 

6  Greg K                                   01 Honda Civic                             62.945  ( 65.070)   89.470 

7  Devin B                                  91 Ford Mustang                            66.517  ( 67.704)   84.666 

 

                    STATUS LEGEND 

              N = Novice 

 

NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 

 

              Event PAX Average=  46.093 

              Event PAX Minimum=  44.547 



 

 

 

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  4 (BASED ON PAX) 

 

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 

1  Sean G                                   97 Dodge Neon                1DSS      53.931  ( 99.455)   100.000 

2  Mike H                       OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1FSP      53.710  ( 95.752)    99.567 

3  Doug E                       WOSCA       00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       56.738  ( 98.177)    99.258 

4  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      52.532  ( 98.336)    99.180 

5  Hanif P                      HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      1DS       55.971  ( 96.648)    98.746 

6  Cliff S                      WOSCA       95 Dodge Neon                1GS       56.248  ( 97.073)    98.627 

7  Dan R                        BMWCCC      04 Mini Cooper               1HS       57.151  ( 91.635)    98.541 

8  Wes T                        SPDA/BARC   07 Honda Civic               1GS       56.436  ( 97.524)    98.298 

9  Pete M                       WOSCA       02 Mini Cooper S             1GS       56.576  ( 97.685)    98.055 

10 Steve H                      OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1FSP      54.784  ( 97.471)    97.615 

 

 

                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  4 (BASED ON PAX) 

 

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 

1  Adam S                  N    WOSCA       99 Honda Civic CX            1HS       59.955  ( 92.423)    93.932 

 

 

                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  4 (BASED ON PAX) 

 

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 

1  Les F                                    88 Red Devil F440            1BM       51.978  ( 88.665)    90.787 

2  Doug H                                   88 Red Devil F440            1BM       51.983  ( 88.874)    90.778 

3  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      52.532  ( 98.336)    99.180 

4  Mike H                       OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1FSP      53.710  ( 95.752)    99.567 

5  Sean G                                   97 Dodge Neon                1DSS      53.931  ( 99.455)   100.000 

6  Dave M                       wosca       86 Honda CRX                 1CSP      54.762  ( 94.332)    95.142 

7  Steve H                      OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1FSP      54.784  ( 97.471)    97.615 

8  Brad S                       WOSCA       84 Chevrolet Corvette        1BSP      55.899  ( 91.853)    92.342 

9  Hanif P                      HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      1DS       55.971  ( 96.648)    98.746 

10 Cliff S                      WOSCA       95 Dodge Neon                1GS       56.248  ( 97.073)    98.627 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

                  CASC-OR 2008 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Standings (Top 10) 

  

 

    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total  

1   Pete M                       1GS      02 Mini Cooper S                                  389.412 

2   Mike H                       1FSP     87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                        388.106 

3   Cliff S                      1GS      95 Dodge Neon                                     378.808 

4   Mike W                       1CSS     97 Mazda Miata                                    374.573 

5   Marshall M                   1CS      05 MazdaSpeed Miata                               371.977 

6   Gary W                       1BSP     04 Mazda RX-8                                     366.517 

7   Brad S                       1BSP     84 Chevrolet Corvette                             364.554 

8   Andrew R                     1FSS     96 Subaru Legacy                3 Toyo            359.810 

9   Mike A                       1DSP     00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                          292.578 

10  Peter W                      1ESS     04 Subaru WRX Wagon                               290.369 
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